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Product Overview m

Hand Guard
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Product Specification Sheet

No Load Speed
Guide Bar Length
Type
Saw Chain Gauge
Pitch
Chain speed
Oil tank capacity
Overall Length
Skin Weight
Weight (with battery)
Voltage

2,620rpm
115mm (4.5")
25AP

1.3mm / 0.050"

1/4"
5m/s
80mL
422mm
2kg
2.6kg
18V

Hand Guard - protects the users hands in the event of the chainsaw
kicking back

Ergonomic Top Handle Design - designed closer to the chain,
allowing the user to apply greater force whilst still keeping the
overall design compact, ideal for pruning trees.

Climbing Ring - allows the chainsaw to be hung for users working
in trees where both hands are required to climb

Automatic Chain Oiling - chain lubrication is automatically
distributed to the chainsaw throughout working, allowing the user
to work with minimal hold ups

Tip Guard - helps prevent kickback by covering the tip of the blade
and preventing it being used

Tool-less Chain Adjustment - user can quickly and easily change
the tension of the chainsaw chain without having to remove the
sprocket cover

Oil Capacity Window - large window clearly shows the amount of
oil in the reservoir to ensure the saw never runs dry



Advantages

Performance

Ideal for pruning trees an hrbs or cﬁtting up Tip guard reduces risk of kickback by
garden waste preventing cutting in danger zone

Ergonomic top handle design for increased

Tool-less tension adjustment manoeuvrability




Our Range

Guide Bar Length 115mm (4.5") 250mm (10")
Type 25AP 91PX
Saw
. Gauge 1.3mm / 0.050 1.3mm / 0.050
Chain
Pitch 1/4" 3/8"
Chain speed 5m/s 24m/s
Oil tank capacity 80mL 140mL
Overall Length 422mm 482mm
Skin Weight 2kg 2.9kg
Weight (with
St 2.6kg 3.5kg

Voltage 18V 18V

300mm (12")

91PX

1.3mm / 0.050

3/8"
8.3m/s
85mL
600mm
3.5kg

4.7kg

18Vx2

300mm (12")

91PX

1.3mm / 0.050

3/8"
20m/s
200mL
556mm
3.5kg

4.7kg

18Vx2

350mm (14") 400mm (16")

91PX 91PX
1.3mm / 0.050 1.3mm / 0.050

3/8" 3/8"
20m/s 20m/s
200mL 200mL
762mm 762mm
4.0kg 4.0kg
5.2kg 5.2kg
18Vx2 18Vx2



Accessories

Standard Accessories Optional Accessories

c . . Saw Chain 16cm
Pl J 791 284'8 1/ ” LP _ 0.050" . i
195595-7 Pruning Extension Set*

Guide Bar 16cm
Bar & Chain Oil
C-02001 1L (QTY: 12 in carton)
C-02004 4L (QTY: 4 in carton)
- 416311-7 Guide bar cover
182229-1 Oil Vessel Set
D-67359 File 4

*Not suitable for BL1840B, BL1850B & BL1860B




